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C 000 Initial Commants

' This report Is of a Biennial Construction Survey
dane by Bob Gefchell on February 23, 2016,

i This facility was first licensed as a Home for the
Aged serving B ambulatory residants on
December 1, 1964. In the early 1970's the facility
| built a nine bed addition Increasing capacity 1o the
| i 47 residents. Therefore the facility must
meat the 1871 and the applicable portions of the
2005 Rules for the Licensing of Adult Care
Homes, and, the 1967 Nbrth Carolina State
' Building Code, with ravisions, for Group D-2

Ccoupancy

| Deficiencies were noted which will require a new
i plan of correction.

C 164 Housekeeping and Furnishings-Clean, Repalred

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 NCAC 13F 03068 HOUSEKEEPING AND
FURNISHINGS

| (&) Adult care homes shall;

(1) have walls, ceilings, and flocrs or flocr

| coverings kept clean and in good repair,

{2) have no chronic unpleasant odors;

{3} have furniture clean and in good repair;

. () This Rule shall apply lo new and existing

EI facilities.

| This Rule is not met as evidenced by

4 Based on observation, the resident fumishings
in bedrooms and other areas were not maintained
in good condition.

Findings include:

a) Bedroom 9 has furniture with handles
loosa/missing on the drawers.

L[ b} Bedroom 12 has furniture with handles
Div

000

C 164

CONSTRUCTION SECTION |
WAk 17 2016

RECEIVED

a)  Bedroom ® & 12 ferniture with handias |
Laosaf missing an drawes has
Benn repairead

Furnilture will e check each manth
and madntain in good cosd|tlen ]
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C 164 | Cantinued From page 1 C 164 e -.;ﬂrmﬂlﬂ BB rumumn& hlnd.lu !
|oose/missing on the drawers uﬂ"‘ﬂ""“m“‘"‘"" I
¢} Bedroom 10 has furniture with handies 4] Bedrooen §wardrol - -
| loosalmissing on the drawers. Doar has baan repsired ralssing |
| d) Bedroom & has a wardrobe missing ocne af tha ¢  Padroom 3 fumiture vith bandies I "
L doors Lopsafmissing on dravier has been ! 2/25{1
| &) Bedroom 3 has furniture with handtes Repaired '
| loose/missing on the drawers. il chack anch manth I
¢ 183| Fire Extinguishers G 183 |
| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT |
| 104 NCAC 13F 0308 FIRE EKILNGEJ'ISHERE ;
{a} Alleastons five pound or arger {net charge)
| A-B-C type fire extinguisher 15 reguired for each | |
| 2,600 square feet of fioor area or fraction thereof. |
(b) One five pound or \arger (net charge) A-B-C '
ar COl2 type is required in the kitchen and, whare !
| applicable, in the maintenance shop. 'I
. This Rule is nat mal as gvidenced by i
| 1. Based on observation, the building fire ,
| protection aguipment was not maintained 1o keep 1
| the facllity safe. This would affect all residents by i
| not having fire protection aguipment operable for |
.i use in an emergency-
I
| Findings include: i
The inspaction tags on the fire extinguishars The Inspecth '
| indicate that rouline monthly inspections are mot “:.I.ﬂw hm:&:’::‘ﬁ:‘“ﬁ"mm l,
| being performad per MFP& 10 | Each manth performed | gf25/16
EJ ) | 3 peopbs has been ;leﬂnuud ta |
C 185 Fire Safaty-Rehearsals on Each Shift C 185 maintaleed to lesp tha facllity '
i | Safa avery menth i
| SECTION 300 - PHYSICAL PLANT ' |
| 104 NCAC 13F 0308 PLAN FOR l |
1 EVACUATION | !
{b) There ghall be rehearsals of the fire plan i
quarterly on each shift in accordance with the |
| requirement of ihe local Fire Prevention Code |

L e
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G 185| Continued From page 2 c1es | i

Enforcament Officlal. | :
| (c) Records o rehsarsals shall be maintained | |
and copies furnished to the county dapartment of -
| eqcial services annually. The records shall | |
| include the date and time of the rehearsals, the | |
- shift, staff members present, and a shiort | ' |

description of what the rehearsal involved. \ |

VILLINES REST HOME

L (N This Rule shall apply to new and existing
|| facilities.

| This Rule is not met a8 evidenced by- | | |
{. Based on observation, the fire drill reports |

| were not recorded correctly. This could cause |

| personnel to be inadequately trained to safely .

| escor rasidants from the building during an | |

| amergency. | ,

| Findings include: | |
Fira drills indicate drills wera hald on 18t and 2nd . - i
| shift, but not on ard hift. Furthermore, thers s | | A venise Fire -1 beet has been 2/24/18
' no 3rd shift on the chacksheet whera the drills are| | ;“ﬂ- 5o that all three shift ;
. recorded. Revise i fire drill sheet so all 3 shifts re recorded once 3 quarter 'I
| gan have their drills recorded when performed |

| once & quarter. |

c 188 Buiiding Equipment Maintzined Safe, Operating | © 189 !

- {0ANCAC 13F 031 OTHER

§ HEEUHEMENTE

| () The puilding and all fire safety, electrical,

| mechanical, and plumbing equiprmeant in an adult |
| care home shall be maintained inasafeand | | ,
| operating gondition. !
| [ This Rule shall apply fo new and existing | ;
| fackities with the pyception of paragraph (2} | '|
| which hall not apply to axieting facilities.
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FIRE DRILL SCHEDULE
(Drills must be conducted once a quarter on each shifi)

Name of Adult Care Home:

Address:

Date of rehearsal! - Time of rehearsal: Shift 1%-27-3"
{(Crcle any that apgty)

Person in charge:

Other staff members present:

Time for evacuation:”
Areas covered: (check any that apply)

Fire extinguishers instructions Fire alarm operation

Fire evacuation maps Discuss fire hazards to look for

S —_—

Diher:

8 s sl 0 ool o ol ok o o e o o 0 e oo oo o e e e o o e o o P LLL & 4 oo e o e R

Date of rehearsal: Time of rehearsal: Shift 1#-2".3"
(Ciircle any that apply)

Person in charge:

Other staff members present:

Time for evacuation:

Areas covered: (check any that apply)

Fire extinguishers instructions Fire alarm operation

Fire evacuation maps Discuss fire hazards to look for

Other:
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C 188 | Continued From page 3 G183
This Rule iz nol met as evidenced by;
1. Based on cbservalion, the building was not
maintained in a safe manner by not maintaining
the fire-resistance rafing of building components.
Thiz would affect all residents by nof containing !
smoke and firg in the room or smoke
compartment of crigin,

- Findings include: celling i bedroom 9 has an p——
a. The closel ceiling in bedroom & has an Tmmmmmmlﬂ |
unprotected penetration by CATV. With red Fire Darvier Sealant 38 |
b, Tha 1-hour fire resistance rated basement B Tha baserment cefling unprotected
celling has unprotected penetrations by CATY Penetration by CATY has boan repsired |
cable. € The gas-Fitud equipment rocen In the | 218
¢. The gas-fired equipment room in the besement In the bagement room kas an unprobected ;
siorage room has an unprotected gas line Gas llae penatration in the wall an i
penetration in the wall, and CATY cable Culing has bean repaired with Red Fira Barrier E
penetreations in the walls and ceiling, d) The Mad room had an umprotacted [ 2/24/18
d. The Med room has an unprotected ceiling MH““'““"-:; ;ﬂm:"f“"'”' :
penetration, and a gap at the light fixture. :"TL"M:"; B — -
ﬁ]. The office has an unprotected panetration In tin mhw“m‘"‘::‘“mm'md

e ceiling by cables, with Red Fire Barrierndm

I

' These unprotected openings are not in |

' conformance with the requirement o use a |
threugh penetralion fire stop sysiem that has |
been tested in accordance with ASTM E-814. ; .

i |

i | |

| 2. Based on observation, the building fire ' |
protection equipment was not maintained to keep |
the facility safe. This would affect all residents if |
the equipment failed to contain smoke and fire in :
the room of smoke compariment of arigin. |
Findings include: ;

II'||:|||'|!E$ ' radinkion damper has been ] 3/8/16

ta, The HVAC celling vent in the frant of the Living
Room has no radiation damper

i 3. Based on observalion, the building plumhing

Pait s wenk [m froot of Living Room

- kg
g
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C 188 Continued From page 4

: equipmeni was nof maintained in 8 safe manner
| by not providing vacuum breakers, This would

| affect all residents by potenfially siphoning wasle
! water into the polable water system.

Findings include:
| Vacuum breakers are neaded on the tub spray
hose in the following focations:
a) 1112 shared bath
b) Right front hall bath
¢} Left front hall bath
4, L
Baszed on obeervation, the bullding plumbing
equipment was not maintained cperable. This
| could expose residents to a slip and fall hazard,

Findings include:
| Toilets are coming loose from the floor in the
| following locations:
I a) Roam § bathroom,

b} Right front hall bathroom

2. Based on observation, the facilly componants
| were not maintained operable by having doors
I that did not close complelaly and latch,
I
| Findings include:
| The following doors have issues:
1 @) Fire door at end of front cormidor won't close
| and latch, (repaired on sita)
i b} Laundry Room exit door has a closer coming
| loose
&) Kitehan door is dragging the floor and will not
katch

C 188

al bathroom has Vacuwem braaker

Al tnilets are flx and Hghtly secura

Loose claser has been repairsd

Door fix do not dragg floor
Dooor el latch

B/8f16

310,16
| 3/10/16
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